

MIAMI LIGHTHOUSE HOSTS A CELEBRATION OF INDEPENDENCE, PRESENTED BY POLLO TROPICAL®

WHAT:	A Celebration of Independence
WHERE:	Miami Lighthouse for the Blind & Visually Impaired 601 Southwest 8th Avenue Miami, Florida 33130
WHEN:	Wednesday, July 3, 2019 10:00 A.M. – 1:00 p.m.
DETAILS:	Hundreds of blind and visually impaired children and adults will enjoy fantastic fun, food and entertainment, as Miami Lighthouse for the Blind presents "A Celebration of Independence," presented by Pollo Tropical [®] .

Activities at the Celebration will appeal to Miami Lighthouse for the Blind clients of all ages. They will include the Pollo Tropical[®] Robosurfer surfing simulator, a rock-climbing wall, bounce houses, face painting, karaoke and carnival games. Seniors will enjoy Braille bingo, tactile memory games, live music and more. Pollo Tropical employees will learn personal management skills like how a blind or visually impaired person cooks food and also learn the sighted guide technique. Entertainment will feature a guest DJ, performers from the Miami Lighthouse Music Program and a special presentation by Miami Lighthouse Board Chair George Foyo to Pollo Tropical[®].

About Pollo Tropical®

Pollo Operations, Inc. d/b/a Pollo Tropical[®], a subsidiary of Fiesta Restaurant Group, Inc. (NASDAQ: FRGI), is a quick-service restaurant concept known for its fresh chicken, marinated for 24 hours in a proprietary blend of citrus juices and spices. Other craveable favorites include Mojo Roast Pork and freshly made sides including rice, beans, sweet plantains and more. The menu's emphasis is on freshness and quality at a great value, with an added focus on unique catering packages. Founded in 1988, the Miami-based company currently owns and operates more than 130 locations throughout Florida, plus five licensed restaurants on college campuses and one licensed location in a hospital, and franchised locations throughout the Caribbean, Central America, South America and Puerto Rico. For more information, visit the official Pollo Tropical[®] website: www.pollotropical.com.

About Fiesta Restaurant Group, Inc.

Fiesta Restaurant Group, Inc., owns, operates and franchises Pollo Tropical[®] and Taco Cabana[®] restaurant brands. The brands specialize in the operation of fast casual/quick service restaurants that offer distinct and unique flavors with broad appeal at a compelling value. The brands feature fresh-made cooking, drive-thru service and catering. For more information about Fiesta Restaurant Group, Inc., visit the corporate website at www.frgi.com.

###

Cameron Ehren Sisser

Vice President for External Relations Miami Lighthouse for the Blind and Visually Impaired, Inc. Florida Heiken Children's Vision Program, LLC 601 SW 8th Avenue Miami, FL 33130 Phone: 786-362-7515 Cell: 305-582-0445 **It's Possible to See Without Sight™** Visit our website to make a donation: miamilighthouse.org